
 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 

 

RECKITT BENCKISER 

PHARMACEUTICALS INC., RB 

PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED, and 

MONOSOL RX, LLC, 

 

 Plaintiffs, 

 

 v. 

 

WATSON LABORATORIES, INC. and 

ACTAVIS LABORATORIES UT, INC.,  

 

 Defendants. 

 

 

 

 

 

C.A. No. 13-1674-RGA 

 

 

RECKITT BENCKISER 

PHARMACEUTICALS INC., RB 

PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED, and 

MONOSOL RX, LLC, 

 

 Plaintiffs, 

 

 v. 

 

PAR PHARMACEUTICAL, INC. and 

INTELGENX TECHNOLOGIES CORP.,  

 

 Defendants. 

 

 

 

 

 

C.A. No. 14-422-RGA 

 

 

NOTICE OF APPEAL BY DEFENDANTS PAR  

PHARMACEUTICAL, INC. AND INTELGENX TECHNOLOGIES CORP. 

 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Defendants Par Pharmaceutical, Inc. and IntelGenx 

Technologies Corp. hereby appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit 

from the Final Judgment dated June 28, 2016 (D.I. 452 in C.A. No. 13-1674-RGA), along with 

all adverse findings, holdings, rulings, determinations, conclusions, orders, claim constructions, 

Case 1:13-cv-01674-RGA   Document 455   Filed 06/28/16   Page 1 of 2 PageID #: 17400



2 

 

opinions, and decisions leading thereto or merged or incorporated therein, including, but not 

limited to, any and all subsidiary findings and conclusions of the District Court.  

Of Counsel: 

 

Daniel G. Brown 

LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 

885 Third Avenue 

New York, New York 10022 

(212) 906-1200 

Daniel.Brown@lw.com 

 

James K. Lynch 

LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 

505 Montgomery Street, Suite 2000 

San Francisco, CA 94111 

(415) 391-0600 

Jim.Lynch@lw.com 

 

Terry Kearney 

LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 

140 Scott Drive  

Menlo Park, CA 94025  

(650) 328-4600 

Terry.Kearney@lw.com 

 

Jennifer Koh 

B. Thomas Watson 

LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 

12670 High Bluff Drive 

San Diego, CA 92130 

(858) 523-5400 

Jennifer.Koh@lw.com 

Thomas.Watson@lw.com 

 

Emily C. Melvin 

Brenda Danek 

LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 

330 North Wabash Drive, Suite 2800 

Chicago, IL  60606 

(312) 876-7700 

Emily.Melvin@lw.com 

Brenda.Danek@lw.com 

 

Dated: June 28, 2016 

/s/ Steven J. Fineman    

Steven J. Fineman (#4025) 

Katharine Lester Mowery (#5629) 

RICHARDS, LAYTON & FINGER, P.A. 

One Rodney Square, P.O. Box 551 

Wilmington, Delaware 19899 

(302) 651-7700 

fineman@rlf.com 

mowery@rlf.com 

 

Attorneys for Defendants Par Pharmaceutical, Inc. 

and IntelGenx Technologies Corp. 
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